DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY

BYLAW 934

A BYLAW TO EXEMPT CERTAIN PROPERTY IN THE DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY FROM TAXATION

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the District of Lake Country in open meeting	g assembled enacts
as follows:	

1.	Pursuant to Section 224(2)(b) of the Community Charter, the following property shall be
	exempt from taxation commencing at the beginning of the 2016 taxation year, being
	January 1, 2016 and cease at the end of the 2018 tax year, being December 31, 2018:

Lot 39, KAP457 – Lake Country Food Bank Society

2. This bylaw may be cited as the "Tax Exemption (Lake Country Food Bank Society) Bylaw 934, 2015".

READ A FIRST TIME this 15th day of September, 2015. READ A SECOND TIME this 15th day of September, 2015. READ A THIRD TIME this 15th day of September, 2015.

ADVERTISED in the 23rd and 30th editions of the local newspaper and posted pursuant to section 94(1) of the *Community Charter*.

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED this 6th day of October, 2015.

<u>Original signed by James Baker</u> Mayor	Original signed by Reyna Seabrook Corporate Officer
	d correct copy of the Bylaw cited as "Tax Exemption , 2015" as adopted by the Municipal Council on the
Dated at Lake Country, BC	Corporate Officer